
 
 

 

 

OPTION 1 – PLATE FOUNDATION 
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OPTION 2 – BELT FOUNDATION 
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concrete

rods

reinforcement rods Ø6 
L=120mm, s=400mmgrowing soil steel

rods

rods Ø6
L=120mm, s=400mm

concrete



 
 

 

 

OPTION 3 – LIGHT FOUNDATION 
 

 
 

 

19
50

20
50

50

150

250
2446
2546

15
50 345

0 3589

2846
2946

345
0

2846

19
50

16
50

19
90

480 723 480 723 480

20
0

55
5

48
0

55
5

20
0

350
6

2846 20

20

Foundation plan

hickened
rubble r r

hydroisolation 
bitumen

concrete screw    

geotextile
l

soil

Foundation tion

growing soil


